

SOP's (Questions 15 & 16)

Toxins

Do you currently have written Standard Operating Procedures that you follow for collecting HAB samples?

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	6	6	33.33	33.33
Y	8	14	44.44	77.78
Missing	4	18	22.22	100.00

If yes, are they available on-line

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	8	8	44.44	44.44
Unknown	1	9	5.56	50.00
Y	2	11	11.11	61.11
Missing	7	18	38.89	100.00

Web address

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
www.wright.edu/biology/faculty/carmichael/labhome/labhome.htm	1	1	5.56	5.56
dep web site sops	1	2	5.56	11.11
www.sfwmd.gov	1	3	5.56	16.67
Missing	15	18	83.33	100.00

Do you currently have written Standard Operating Procedures that you follow when analyzing HAB samples?

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	8	8	44.44	44.44
N	4	12	22.22	66.67
Y (Jacksonville Lab)	1	13	5.56	72.22
Missing	5	18	27.78	100.00

If yes, are they available on-line?

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	9	9	50.00	50.00
Missing	9	18	50.00	100.00

Web address

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
see above	1	1	5.56	5.56
Missing	17	18	94.44	100.00

Taxonomy

Do you currently have written Standard Operating Procedures that you follow for collecting HAB samples?

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	6	6	33.33	33.33
N	3	9	16.67	50.00
?	1	10	5.56	55.56
Missing	8	18	44.44	100.00

If yes, are they available on-line

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	5	5	27.78	27.78
Y	1	6	5.56	33.33
?	1	7	5.56	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Web address

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Missing	18	18	100.00	100.00

Do you currently have written Standard Operating Procedures that you follow when analyzing HAB samples?

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	5	5	27.78	27.78
N	3	8	16.67	44.44
Near completion	1	9	5.56	50.00
Missing	9	18	50.00	100.00

If yes, are they available on-line?

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	6	6	33.33	33.33
Missing	12	18	66.67	100.00

Web address

Category				
	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Missing	18	18	100.00	100.00